Form PTO-139 AT A TPACE RECORL (Rev. 03/01) 5-27-031 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 1	DEPARTMENT OF COMUS. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \lor$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YAMAMOTO, Toshio UEMURA, Keiichi K:KUTA, Tomoyuki KOMODA, Masahiko KUWANO, Masayuki TOIDA, Hideki	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ASMO CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖬 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address:
Execution Date:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/379,159 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name:CAHOON, Colin P. Carstens, Ycc & Cahoon, L.L.P. Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
P.O. Box 802334 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-0392
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
City:State:Zip:	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached cop with Kummon May 20, 2003
9. Statement and signature. o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing s a true copy of the original document. Priscilla L. Ferguson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	information is true and correct and any attached co

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASMO CO., LTD. 1) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 431-0493 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ARMATURE, MANUFACTURING METHOD OF ARMATURE, AND MOTOR

____) for which I (we) have executed an (File No.__ application for a United States Letters Patent on March 24, 2003 . (Application Serial No. <u>10/379,159</u> filed on <u>March 4, 2003</u> _____.)

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any 3) acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) ____ Ioshic Jamamoto

Name: Toshio YAMAMOTO

Date: March 24, 2003

2) Keiichi Clemine

Date:March 24, 2003

Keiichi UEMUR

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0035

3) <u>*Tomoyuki Kekuta*</u> Name: Tomoyuki KIKUTA Date: <u>March 24, 2003</u> 4) Masahika Komoda _____ Date: <u>March 24, 2003</u> 5) Masayuki Kuwano Name: Masayuki KUWANO Date: <u>March 24, 2003</u> 6) _____ Name: Hideki TOIDA _____ Date: <u>March 24, 2003</u> Witness: Jakayoshi Suzuki Date: March 24, 2003 Name: Witness:______ Name: Date: March 24, 2003 Name:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/27/2003